City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Notice of Special Finance Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Finance Committee will be held on Monday, June 10, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at The Cuyahoga Falls Natatorium, 2345 4th Street, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221 for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

Finance Committee

Temp. Ord. A-55

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 181.04 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES RELATING TO THE AWARD AND EXECUTION OF CONTRACTS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, this 7th day of June, 2024.

Mary Nichols-Rhodes Chairperson of the Finance Committee